ENVIRONMENTAL AND ENGINEERING NARRATIVE
MINOR MODIFICATION TO LICENSE FCC FILE 0000240769
WZPK-LD CH 31 DIRECTIONAL 15 kW FACILITY ID 31646
HIGHLAND, NEW YORK
MARCH 2024

Proposed Change in Facilities

WZPK-LD isan LPTV DTV facility licensed under file number 0000240769. This application specifies continued
use of the licensed site, antenna system, and antenna radiation center AMSL but with an increase in ERP to 15
kW from the licensed power level of 4.7 kW. The licensed site location is an existing tower site. Towair analysis,

screen shot below, shows that no FCC Registration is required.

DETERMINATION Results

Structure does not require registration. There are no airports within 8 kilometers (5 miles) of the coordinates you provided.

Your Specifications

NADS83 Coordinates

Latitude 41-43-10.3 north
Longitude 073-59-43.5 west
Measurements (Meters)

Overall Structure Height (AGL) 41

Support Structure Height (AGL) 41

Site Elevation (AMSL) 346

Structure Type

LTOWER - Lattice Tower

The antenna system is an Alive Telecom model ATC-BCES8-31 Custom UHF, 8 slot, antenna, elliptically
polarized system, with 1 degree of electrical beam tilt. The maximum relative field in the elevation pattern across

the depression angle range of 15 to 90 degrees is less than 0.182 with a radiation center 30.4 meters above ground.

Utilizing formula 10 OF OET Bulletin No. 65, Edition 97-01, a value F of 0.2 has been used to calculate the
power density 2 meters above ground. The maximum power density is 37.2 uw/cm squared calculated for an ERP
of 15,000 watts H. polarization and 7,500 watts V. polarization. This value is 9.8% of the Public Exposure MPE
per section 1.1310. Based on this analysis it is believed that the proposed facility is in compliance with OET-65

Guidelines.

The applicant will reduce power or cease transmission as required to meet FCC OET-65 Guidelines.
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Attached is a copy of the TV Study report and interference analysis for CH 31 based on the proposed 15 kW ERP
and DA antenna described above with an orientation of 240 degrees. As can be seen at the conclusion there is no

impermissible ISIX except to CH 30 facility, WYNB-LD, Ellenville, New York. The WYNB-LD facility is co-

owned with WZPK and agrees to accept the 2.28% caused interference.

It is believed that the proposed facility provides full protection to all other television facilities.

REPORT

Study created:

Study build station data:

2024.03.22 11:23:35

LMS TV 2024-03-20

Proposal: WZPK-LD D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
File number: BLANK0000218026
Facility ID: 31646

Station data:
Record ID:
Country:

User record

1494
U.s.

Stations potentially affected by proposal:

IX Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
No WNYP-LD N24 X LIC New york, NY BLTTL20121024AAA 69.2 km
No WETN-LD N28z TX LIC ALLINGTOWN, CT BLTTL20010608AA0 97.9
Yes WEDH D30 DT LIC HARTFORD, CT BLANK0000080371 96.6
No WYDC D30 DT LIC CORNING, NY BLANK0000086927 259.1
Yes WYNB-LD D30 LD LIC ELLENVILLE, NY BLANK0000116043 30.2
No WNJJ-LD D30 LD LIC NEW YORK, NY BLANK0000194202 105.8
No WNJJ-LD D30 LD CP NEW YORK, NY BLANK0000218568 126.1
No WNYN-LD D30 LD CP NEW YORK, NY BLANK0000232290 126.1
No WUTR D30 DT LIC UTICA, NY BLCDT20040217ADC 185.7
No WRLD-LD D30 LD LIC KINGSTON, PA BLANK0000150592 163.8
No KYW-TV D30 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA BLANK0000218168 213.8
No W30DM-D D30 LD LIC MANCHESTER, ETC., VT BLDTT20111118ARB 176.2
Yes WVIT D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT BLANK0000184710 96.6
No WETA-TV D31 DT LIC WASHINGTON, DC BLANK0000120146 403.7
No WETA-TV D31 LD CP WASHINGTON, DC BDRTEDT20090811ACE 410.1
No WCSH D31 DT LIC PORTLAND, ME BLANK0000116938 358.1
No WLEK-LD D31 LD LIC CONCORD, NH BLANK0000105425 264.0
Yes WSKG-TV D31 DT LIC BINGHAMTON, NY BLANK0000116396 165.8
No WNED-TV D31 DT LIC BUFFALO, NY BLANK0000107983 429.8
Yes WNCE-CD D31 DC LIC GLENS FALLS, NY BLDTA20100812ABN 175.7
Yes WHTV-LD D31+ LD LIC New York, NY BLANK0000153808 107.5
No WWTI D31 DT LIC WATERTOWN, NY BLANK0000079855 278.2
No WATM-TV D31 DT LIC ALTOONA, PA BLANK0000105303 393.6
No WLHY-LD D31 LD LIC Lebanon - Harrisburg, PA BLANK0000197629 296.7
Yes WTXF-TV D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA BLANK0000218009 213.9
No WYCN-LD D31 LD LIC PROVIDENCE, RI BLANK0000224675 237.2
No WRNT-LD D32 LD LIC HARTFORD, CT BLANK0000194535 99.8
No W32FW-D D32 LD LIC ADAMS, MA BLANKO0O000179648 122.7
No WGBX-TV D32 DT LIC BOSTON, MA BLANK0000117890 237.1
No DWBAX-LD D32z LD APP ALBANY, NY BLANK0000120720 139.7
No WUCB-LD D32 LD LIC COBLESKILL, NY BLANK0000067798 112.3
Yes WLIW D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY BLANK0000221190 111.9
Yes WLIW D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY BLANKO0000240454 111.9
No WTKO-CD D32 DC LIC ONEIDA, NY BLANKO0000080049 203.0
No W32EI-D D32- LD LIC PORT JERVIS, NY BLANK0000015198 93.3
No W32EI-D N32- TX LIC PORT JERVIS, NY BLTTL20121024AAB 69.2
No WSRG-LD D32 LD CP Scranton, PA BLANK0000240348 147.5
No WSRG-LD D32 LD LIC Scranton, PA BLANK0000164337 151.2
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No WHTV-LD N34+ TX LIC New York, NY BLTTL20070223AHK
No non-directional AM stations found within 0.8 km

No directional AM stations found within 3.2 km

Record parameters as studied:

Channel: D31
Mask: Full Service
Latitude: 41 43 10.30 N (NADS83)
Longitude: 73 59 43.50 W
Height AMSL: 376.4 m
HAAT: 0.0 m
Peak ERP: 15.0 kW
Antenna: ATC-BCE8-31 CUST 12152023 0.0 deg
Elev Pattrn: Generic
Elec Tilt: 1.00

50.4 dBu contour:

Azimuth ERP HAAT Distance
0.0 deg 2.56 kW 236.7 m 43.4 km
45.0 3.74 293.4 48.3
90.0 4.06 307.9 49.5
135.0 2.52 321.7 47.7
180.0 9.58 244.0 50.7
225.0 15.0 195.2 50.2
270.0 14.4 278.9 54.7
315.0 9.07 276.0 52.1

Database HAAT does not agree with computed HAAT
Database HAAT: 0 m Computed HAAT: 269 m

Distance to Canadian border: 312.3 km
Distance to Mexican border: 2730.8 km

Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Canandaigua NY
Bearing: 297.4 degrees Distance: 299.8 km

Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area
Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:

Bearing: 276.7 degrees Distance: 2613.7 km

Study cell size: 0.50 km

Profile point spacing: 0.10 km

Maximum new IX to full-service and Class A: 0.50%
Maximum new IX to LPTV: 2.00%

**TX check failure to BLANK0000116043 LIC scenario 1, 2.28% interference caused
**IX check failure to BLANK0000116043 LIC scenario 2, 2.28% interference caused

--—- Below is IX received by proposal BLANK0000218026 ----

Proposal receives 3.98% interference from scenario 1

ISIX

tvstudy v2.2.5 (4uoc83)

Database: 127.0.0.1, Study: BLANK0000218026 #2031, Model: Longley-Rice
Start: 2024.03.22 11:23:36

Study created: 2024.03.22 11:23:35

Study build station data: LMS TV 2024-03-20

Proposal: WZPK-LD D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY

69.
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File number: BLANK0000218026

Facility ID: 31646

Station data: User record

Record ID: 1494
Country: U.S.

Stations potentially affected by proposal:

IX Call Chan
No WNYP-LD N24
No WETN-LD N28z
Yes WEDH D30
No WYDC D30
Yes WYNB-LD D30
No WNJJ-LD D30
No WNJJ-LD D30
No WNYN-LD D30

No WUTR D30
No WRLD-LD D30
No KYW-TV D30
No W30DM-D D30
Yes WVIT D31

No WETA-TV D31
No WETA-TV D31
No WCSH D31
No WLEK-LD D31
Yes WSKG-TV D31
No WNED-TV D31
Yes WNCE-CD D31
Yes WHTV-LD D31+
No WWTI D31
No WATM-TV D31
No WLHY-LD D31
Yes WTXF-TV D31
No WYCN-LD D31
No WRNT-LD D32
No W32FW-D D32
No WGBX-TV D32
No DWBAX-LD D32z
No WUCB-LD D32
Yes WLIW D32
Yes WLIW D32
No WTKO-CD D32
No W32EI-D D32-
No W32EI-D N32-
No WSRG-LD D32
No WSRG-LD D32
No WHTV-LD N34+

Svc
TX
TX
DT
DT
LD
LD
LD
LD
DT
LD
DT
LD
DT
DT
LD
DT
LD
DT
DT
DC
LD
DT
DT
LD
DT
LD
LD
LD
DT
LD
LD
DT
DT
DC
LD
TX
LD
LD
TX

Status

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
Ccp

Ccp

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
Cp

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
Cp

LIC
LIC

City, State

New york, NY
ALLINGTOWN, CT
HARTFORD, CT
CORNING, NY
ELLENVILLE, NY
NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY
UTICA, NY
KINGSTON, PA
PHILADELPHIA, PA
MANCHESTER, ETC., VT
NEW BRITAIN, CT
WASHINGTON, DC
WASHINGTON, DC
PORTLAND, ME
CONCORD, NH
BINGHAMTON, NY
BUFFALO, NY
GLENS FALLS, NY
New York, NY
WATERTOWN, NY
ALTOONA, PA
Lebanon - Harrisburg,
PHILADELPHIA, PA
PROVIDENCE, RI
HARTFORD, CT
ADAMS, MA
BOSTON, MA
ALBANY, NY
COBLESKILL, NY
GARDEN CITY, NY
GARDEN CITY, NY
ONEIDA, NY

PORT JERVIS, NY
PORT JERVIS, NY
Scranton, PA
Scranton, PA
New York, NY

No non-directional AM stations found within 0.8 km

No directional AM stations found within 3.2 km

Record parameters as studied:

Channel: D31

Mask: Full Service

Latitude:
Longitude:
Height AMSL:
HAAT: 0.0 m

Peak ERP:

15.0 kw

41 43 10.30 N
73 59 43.50 W
376.4 m

(NAD83)

Antenna: ATC-BCE8-31 CUST 12152023 0.0 deg

Elev Pattrn: Generic

Elec Tilt: 1.00

50.4 dBu contour:

Azimuth ERP
0.0 deg 2.56 kW
45.0 3.74
90.0 4.06
135.0 2.52
180.0 9.58

HAAT

236.
293.
307.
321.
244 .

O J O s 3

Distance

43
48

~ 3w,

.4 km
.3
49.
47.
50.

File Number
BLTTL20121024AAA
BLTTL20010608AA0
BLANKO000080371
BLANKO000086927
BLANK0000116043
BLANK0000194202
BLANK0000218568
BLANK0000232290
BLCDT20040217ADC
BLANK0000150592
BLANK0000218168
BLDTT20111118ARB
BLANK0000184710
BLANK0000120146
BDRTEDT20090811ACE
BLANKO0000116938
BLANKO0000105425
BLANK0000116396
BLANK0000107983
BLDTA20100812ABN
BLANKO0000153808
BLANK0000079855
BLANK0000105303
BLANK0000197629
BLANKO0000218009
BLANK0000224675
BLANK0000194535
BLANK0000179648
BLANK0O000117890
BLANK0000120720
BLANK0000067798
BLANK0000221190
BLANK0000240454
BLANK0000080049
BLANK0000015198
BLTTL20121024AAB
BLANK0000240348
BLANK0000164337
BLTTL20070223AHK

Distance

69.

97.

96.
259.

30.
105.
126.
126.
185.
163.
213.
176.

96.
403.
410.
358.
264.
165.
429.
175.
107.
278.
393.
296.
213.
237.

99.
122.
237.
139.
112.
111.
111.
203.

93.

147.
151.
69.

NMNNOONWOWVWOUWTIRFE JONWOW-JONUIJ00OWORFERFJONWOW-JFF 00NEF O

2 km

O
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225.0 15.0 195.2 50.2
270.0 14.4 278.9 54.7
315.0 9.07 276.0 52.1

Database HAAT does not agree with computed HAAT

Database HAAT: 0 m Computed HAAT: 269 m
Distance to Canadian border: 312.3 km
Distance to Mexican border: 2730.8 km

Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Canandaigua NY
Bearing: 297.4 degrees Distance: 299.8 km

Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area

Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:

Bearing: 276.7 degrees Distance: 2613.7 km
Study cell size: 0.50 km
Profile point spacing: 0.10 km

Maximum new IX to full-service and Class A: 0.
Maximum new IX to LPTV: 2.00%

Interference to BLANK0000080371 LIC scenario 1

File Number

BLANK0000080371
BLANK0000218026
BLANK0000116628
BLANK0000080208
BLCDT20040217ADC
BLANK0000218168
BLANK0000184710
IX-free, after
29288.5 4,728,494
Unique IX, after
2.7 312
51.5 20,289
184.0 51,508
5.2 84
105.5 29,542
1.7 863
File Number
BLANK0000116043
BLANK0000218026
BLANK0000129770
BLANK0000080371
BLANK0000194202
BLANK0000232290
BLCDT20040217ADC
BLANK0000150592
BLANK0000218168
BLDTT20111118ARB
IX-free, after
9948.3 957,729
Unique IX, after
58.3 22,315

Distance

96.
148.
89.
250.
274.

wrFE Wwwoo

Percent New IX

0.01

Distance

30.

41.
126.
100.
126.
175.
134.
197.
193.

GONOJJOuoN

o~
3

0.01

Percent New IX

0.58

2.28

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WEDH D30 DT LIC HARTFORD, CT
Undesireds: WZPK-LD D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
WNEU D29 DT LIC MERRIMACK, NH
WLNY-TV D29 DT LIC RIVERHEAD, NY
WUTR D30 DT LIC UTICA, NY
KYW-TV D30 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
WVIT D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before
32652.9 5,333,780 29740.2 4,855,509 29291.3 4,728,806
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before
WZPK-LD D31 LD CP 18.8 1,668
WNEU D29 DT LIC 51.5 20,289 51.5 20,289
WLNY-TV D29 DT LIC 268.5 74,529 184.0 51,508
WUTR D30 DT LIC 5.7 124 5.2 84
KYW-TV D30 DT LIC 206.4 53,959 121.5 30,898
WVIT D31 DT LIC 2.0 1,208 1.7 863
Interference to BLANK0000116043 LIC scenario 1
**IX: 2.28% interference caused
Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WYNB-LD D30 LD LIC ELLENVILLE, NY
Undesireds: WZPK-LD D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
WRGB D29 LD LIC SCHENECTADY, NY
WEDH D30 DT LIC HARTFORD, CT
WNJJ-LD D30 LD LIC NEW YORK, NY
WNYN-LD D30 LD CP NEW YORK, NY
WUTR D30 DT LIC UTICA, NY
WRLD-LD D30 LD LIC KINGSTON, PA
KYW-TV D30 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
W30DM-D D30 LD LIC MANCHESTER, ETC., VT
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before
11648.6 1,337,854 10196.3 999,856 10006.7 980,044
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before
WZPK-LD D31 LD CP 75.1 24,435
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WRGB D29 LD LIC 14.2 3,925 8.7
WEDH D30 DT LIC 73.1 6,488 42.3
WNJJ-LD D30 LD LIC 14.6 2,503 1.7
WNYN-LD D30 LD CP 37.4 5,168 10.3
WUTR D30 DT LIC 0.5 0 0.0
WRLD-LD D30 LD LIC 0.7 0 0.0
KYW-TV D30 DT LIC 116.3 11,676 70.4
W30DM-D D30 LD LIC 4.2 778 0.5

3,415
2,476

992

5,651
75

3,
1,

4,

J
o
U RFP OO0 WIr 3

415
862

992

467
75

Interference to BLANK0000116043 LIC scenario 2
**IX: 2.28% interference caused

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WYNB-LD D30 LD LIC ELLENVILLE, NY
Undesireds: WZPK-LD D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY

WRGB D29 LD LIC SCHENECTADY,
WEDH D30 DT LIC HARTFORD, CT
WNJJ-LD D30 LD CP NEW YORK, NY
WNYN-LD D30 LD CP NEW YORK, NY
WUTR D30 DT LIC UTICA, NY

WRLD-LD D30 LD LIC KINGSTON, PA
KYW-TV D30 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA,

W30DM-D D30 LD LIC

Service area Terrain-limited

11648.6 1,337,854 10196.3 999,856 10008.4
Undesired Total IX Unique
WZPK-LD D31 LD CP 75.1 24,435
WRGB D29 LD LIC 14.2 3,925 8.7
WEDH D30 DT LIC 73.1 6,488 42.6
WNJJ-LD D30 LD CP 37.4 5,168 0.0
WNYN-LD D30 LD CP 37.4 5,168 0.0
WUTR D30 DT LIC 0.5 0 0.0
WRLD-LD D30 LD LIC 0.7 0 0.0
KYW-TV D30 DT LIC 116.3 11,676 71.4
W30DM-D D30 LD LIC 4.2 778 0.5

NY

PA

MANCHESTER, ETC., VT

IX-free, before

980,102
IX, before

3,415
2,476

File Number
BLANK0000116043

BLANK0000218026
BLANK0000129770
BLANK0000080371
BLANK(0000218568
BLANK(0000232290
BLCDT20040217ADC
BLANK0000150592
BLANK(0000218168
BLDTT20111118ARB

IX-free, af
9950.1 957,

Unique IX, af
58.3 22,

8. 3,
38. 1,

o
R OO0OO0OO0O Wl

ter
787

ter
315
415
862

Distance

30.

41.
126.
126.
126.
175.
134.
197.
193.

o~
3

GONOJIJJooN

Percent New IX

0.58

2.28

Interference to BLANK0000184710 LIC scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WVIT D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN,
Undesireds: WZPK-LD D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY

CT

NY
PA

WEDH D30 DT LIC HARTFORD, CT
WCSH D31 DT LIC PORTLAND, ME
WSKG-TV D31 DT LIC BINGHAMTON, NY
WNCE-CD D31 DC LIC GLENS FALLS,
WIXF-TV D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA,
WGBX-TV D32 DT LIC BOSTON, MA
WLIW D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY,

Service area Terrain-limited

32908.8 5,858,875 30277.6 5,423,749 29678.4
Undesired Total IX Unique
WZPK-LD D31 LD CP 288.4 37,215
WEDH D30 DT LIC 25.8 1,224 25.1
WCSH D31 DT LIC 224.9 29,769 150.5
WSKG-TV D31 DT LIC 3.5 631 1.0
WNCE-CD D31 DC LIC 50.7 3,977 32.7
WTXF-TV D31 DT LIC 207.1 81,793 120.2
WGBX-TV D32 DT LIC 155.1 22,668 81.3
WLIW D32 DT LIC 95.3 60,937 26.7

NY

IX-free, before

5,289,190
IX, before

1,216
14,852
152
1,717
30,466
7,751
12,153

File Number
BLANK0000184710

BLANK0000218026
BLANK0000080371
BLANK0000116938
BLANK(0000116396
BLDTA20100812ABN
BLANK0000218009
BLANK0000117890
BLANK(0000221190

IX-free, af
29487.2 5,263,

Unique IX, af
191.2 25,
24. 1,
138. 12,

0.
15.
82.
79.
26.

25,
7’
12,

N Ul©owwon

ter
556

ter
634
216
595
152
303
917
724
088

Distance

96.
0.
295.
260.
191.
273.
148.
147.

~
3

~ N 00 J0Jdwo

Percent New IX

0.64

0.48

Interference to BLANK0000184710 LIC scenario 2

Call Chan
WVIT D31

Svc Status
DT LIC

City, State

Desired: NEW BRITAIN,

CT

File Number
BLANK0000184710

Distance
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WZPK-LD
WEDH
WCSH
WSKG-TV
WNCE-CD
WIXF-TV
WGBX-TV
WLIW

Undesireds:

Service area
32908.8 5,858,875
Undesired
WZPK-LD D31 LD CP
WEDH D30 DT LIC
WCSH D31 DT LIC
WSKG-TV D31 DT LIC
WNCE-CD D31 DC LIC
WTXF-TV D31 DT LIC
WGBX-TV D32 DT LIC
WLIW D32 DT LIC

BLANK0000218026
BLANK0000080371
BLANK(0000116938
BLANK0000116396
BLDTA20100812ABN
BLANK0000218009
BLANK(0000117890
BLANK(0000240454

IX-free, after
29487.2 5,263,556

after
25,634
1,216
12,595
152
303
25,917
7,724
12,088

Unique IX,
191.2
24,
138.
0.
15.
82.
79.
26.

N U wwo

96.
0.
295.
260.
191.
273.
148.
147.

~
3

~ N 00 J0w JdWwo

Percent New IX
0.64 0.48

Interference to BLANK0000116396 LIC scenario 1

Call
Desired: WSKG-TV
WZPK-LD
WYDC
WUTR
WVIT
WETA-TV
WNED-TV
WWTI
WATM-TV
WTXF-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
21100.9 897,410
Undesired
WZPK-LD D31 LD CP
WYDC D30 DT LIC
WUTR D30 DT LIC
WVIT D31 DT LIC
WETA-TV D31 DT LIC
WNED-TV D31 DT LIC
WWTI D31 DT LIC
WATM-TV D31 DT LIC
WTXF-TV D31 DT LIC

File Number
BLANK0000116396

BLANK0000218026
BLANK0000086927
BLCDT20040217ADC
BLANK(0000184710
BLANK(0000120146
BLANK0000107983
BLANK0000079855
BLANK(0000105303
BLANK0000218009

IX-free, after
18853.5 668,483

Unique IX, after

1.2 0
32. 1,081

0. 0
18. 205

0. 0
34. 1,361
29. 675
35. 731
61. 1,607

OOy 00O U O W

Distance

165.

93.
136.
260.
358.
266.
203.
266.
232.

o~
3

w0 O W o o o o

Percent New IX
0.01 0.00

Interference to BLDTA20100812ABN

Call
Desired: WNCE-CD
WZPK-LD
WVIT
WCSH
WSKG-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
6899.1 439,738
Undesired
WZPK-LD D31 LD CP
WVIT D31 DT LIC
WCSH D31 DT LIC
WSKG-TV D31 DT LIC

D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
D30 DT LIC HARTFORD, CT
D31 DT LIC PORTLAND, ME
D31 DT LIC BINGHAMTON, NY
D31 DC LIC GLENS FALLS, NY
D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
D32 DT LIC BOSTON, MA
D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
30277.6 5,423,749 29678.4 5,289,190
Total IX Unique IX, before
288.4 37,215
25.8 1,224 25.1 1,216
224.9 29,769 150.5 14,852
3.5 631 1.0 152
50.7 3,977 32.7 1,717
207.1 81,793 120.2 30,466
155.1 22,668 81.3 7,751
95.3 60,937 26.7 12,153
Chan Svc Status City, State
D31 DT LIC BINGHAMTON, NY
D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
D30 DT LIC CORNING, NY
D30 DT LIC UTICA, NY
D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT
D31 DT LIC WASHINGTON, DC
D31 DT LIC BUFFALO, NY
D31 DT LIC WATERTOWN, NY
D31 DT LIC ALTOONA, PA
D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
19164.2 679,744 18854.8 668,483
Total IX Unique IX, before
6.3 102
40.3 1,166 32.3 1,081
0.2 0 0.0 0
43.6 613 19.8 234
2.3 0 0.0 0
82.3 6,371 34.8 1,361
46.9 1,644 29.1 675
90.0 4,486 35.6 731
124.7 5,687 62.1 1,607
LIC scenario 1
Chan Svc Status City, State
D31 DC LIC GLENS FALLS, NY
D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT
D31 DT LIC PORTLAND, ME
D31 DT LIC BINGHAMTON, NY
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
5592.6 408,584 5579.2 408,255
Total IX Unique IX, before
1.0 0
9.7 329 8.8 308
4.2 21 3.2 0
0.5 0 0.5 0

File Number
BLDTA20100812ABN

BLANK0000218026
BLANK0000184710
BLANK(0000116938
BLANK(0000116396

IX-free, after
5578.7 408,255

Unique IX, after
0.5 0
8.8 308
2.9 0

0.2 0

Distance

175.
191.
252.
225.

N g3

Percent New IX
0.01 0.00
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Interference to BLANK0000153808 LIC scenario 1

Call
Desired: WHTV-LD
WZPK-LD
WNJJ-LD
WVIT
WTXEF-TV
WLIW
W32EI-D

Undesireds:

Service area
5730.9 12,983,129
Undesired
WZPK-LD D31 LD CP
WVIT D31 DT LIC
WTXF-TV D31 DT LIC
WLIW D32 DT LIC

File Number

Distance

107.
24.
141.
133.
5.
59.

O 0 U1 o oy U

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to BLANK0000153808 LIC scenario 2

Call
Desired: WHTV-LD
WZPK-LD
WNJJ-LD
WVIT
WTXEF-TV
WLIW
W32EI-D

Undesireds:

Service area
5730.9 12,983,129
Undesired
WZPK-LD D31 LD CP
WVIT D31 DT LIC
WTXF-TV D31 DT LIC
WLIW D32 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D31+ LD LIC New York, NY
D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
D30 LD LIC NEW YORK, NY
D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT
D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY
D32- LD LIC PORT JERVIS, NY
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
5438.9 12,857,153 4848.7 11,612,926
Total IX Unique IX, before
1.2 63
103.5 249,315 30.1 144,056
131.8 322,560 18.6 14,469
532.5 1,065,222 393.9 750,123
Chan Svc Status City, State
D31+ LD LIC New York, NY
D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
D30 LD LIC NEW YORK, NY
D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT
D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY
D32- LD LIC PORT JERVIS, NY

Distance

107.
24.
141.
133.
5.
59.

Percent New IX

0.00

O 0 U1 © oy U1

0.00

Interference to BLANK0000218009 LIC scenario 1

Call
Desired: WIXF-TV
WZPK-LD
KYW-TV
WVIT
WETA-TV
WSKG-TV
WATM-TV
WHRO-TV
WBOC-TV
WLIW
WHP-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
32411.7 10,776,735
Undesired
WZPK-LD D31 LD CP
KYW-TV D30 DT LIC
WVIT D31 DT LIC
WETA-TV D31 DT LIC
WSKG-TV D31 DT LIC
WATM-TV D31 DT LIC
WHRO-TV D31 DT LIC
WBOC-TV D32 DT LIC

Terrain-limited IX-free, before
5438.9 12,857,153 4848.7 11,612,926
Total IX Unique IX, before
1.2 63
103.5 249,315 30.1 144,056
131.8 322,560 18.6 14,469
532.5 1,065,222 393.9 750,123
Chan Svc Status City, State
D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
D30 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT
D31 DT LIC WASHINGTON, DC
D31 DT LIC BINGHAMTON, NY
D31 DT LIC ALTOONA, PA
D31 DT LIC HAMPTON-NORFOLK, VA
D32 DT LIC SALISBURY, MD
D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY
D32 DT LIC HARRISBURG, PA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
30922.7 10,478,785 28614.6 9,846,413
Total IX Unique IX, before
22.1 8,828
29.6 3,391 22.9 1,978
244.0 116,038 22.8 4,483
1876.6 462,452 1307.5 216,541
2.2 211 0.5 0
319.9 104,841 65.5 16,879
3.2 0 0.0 0
0.2 0 0.0 0

BLANK0000153808
BLANK0000218026
BLANK0000194202
BLANK0000184710
BLANK0000218009
BLANK0000221190
BLANK0000015198
IX-free, after
4848.7 11,612,926
Unique IX, after
0.0 0
30.1 144,056
18.4 14,469
393.4 750,060
File Number
BLANK0000153808
BLANK0000218026
BLANK0000194202
BLANK0000184710
BLANK0000218009
BLANK0000240454
BLANK0000015198
IX-free, after
4848.7 11,612,926
Unique IX, after
0.0 0
30.1 144,056
18.4 14,469
393.4 750,060
File Number
BLANK0000218009
BLANK0000218026
BLANK0000218168
BLANK0000184710
BLANK0000120146
BLANK0000116396
BLANK0000105303
BLANK0000120642
BLANK0000079962
BLANK0000221190
BLANK0000080028
IX-free, after
28613.2 9,846,413
Unique IX, after
1.5 0
22.9 1,978
19.0 4,187
1303.6 216,263
0.5 0
65.2 16,806
0.0 0
0.0 0

Distance

213.

0.
273.
199.
232.
277.
375.
174.
127.
142.

Percent New IX

0.01

OO NJOwo s O

o~
3

0.00
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WLIW D32 DT

LIC

WHP-TV D32 DT LIC

87,769
30,561

Interference to BLANK0000218009 LIC scenario 2

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WTXF-TV

WZPK-LD
KYW-TV
WVIT
WETA-TV
WSKG-TV
WATM-TV
WHRO-TV
WBOC-TV
WLIW
WHP-TV

Service area

32411.7

Undesired
WZPK-LD D31

10,776,735

LD CP

KYW-TV D30 DT LIC

WVIT D31 DT
WETA-TV D31
WSKG-TV D31
WATM-TV D31
WHRO-TV D31
WBOC-TV D32
WLIW D32 DT

LIC

DT LIC
DT LIC
DT LIC
DT LIC
DT LIC
LIC

WHP-TV D32 DT LIC

VA

before
846,413

before

1,978
4,483
216,541
0
16,879
0

0
87,769
30,561

Distance

213.

0.
273.
199.
232.
277.
375.
174.
127.
142.

O OUNJOwo s

~
3

Percent New IX

0.01

0.00

Interference to BLANK0000221190 LIC scenario 1

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WLIW

WZPK-LD
WVIT
WIXF-TV
WGBX-TV
WBOC-TV
WHP-TV
WCCT-TV
WPSG

Service area

26247.3

Undesired

WZPK-LD D31
WVIT D31 DT
WIXF-TV D31
WGBX-TV D32
WBOC-TV D32

20,039,260

LD CP
LIC

DT LIC
DT LIC
DT LIC

WHP-TV D32 DT LIC

WCCT-TV D33
WPSG D33 DT

DT LIC
LIC

before
603,897

before

0

390
25,641
1,862
20,096
2,813
33,764

Distance

111.
147.
127.
291.
282.
244 .
147.
128.

Percent New IX

0.02

O W JWwbdwWwJw

o~
3

0.01

Interference to BLANK0000221190 LIC scenario 2

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WLIW

WZPK-LD
WVIT

WIXF-TV
WGBX-TV

327.9 204,392 116.5
374.8 124,747 139.6
Chan Svc Status City, State
D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
D30 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT
D31 DT LIC WASHINGTON, DC
D31 DT LIC BINGHAMTON, NY
D31 DT LIC ALTOONA, PA
D31 DT LIC HAMPTON-NORFOLK,
D32 DT LIC SALISBURY, MD
D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY
D32 DT LIC HARRISBURG, PA
Terrain-limited IX-free,
30922.7 10,478,785 28614.6 9,
Total IX Unique IX,
22.1 8,828
29.6 3,391 22.9
244.0 116,038 22.8
1876.6 462,452 1307.5
2.2 211 0.5
319.9 104,841 65.5
3.2 0 0.0
0.2 0 0.0
327.9 204,392 116.5
374.8 124,747 139.6
Chan Svc Status City, State
D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY
D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT
D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
D32 DT LIC BOSTON, MA
D32 DT LIC SALISBURY, MD
D32 DT LIC HARRISBURG, PA
D33 DT LIC WATERBURY, CT
D33 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
Terrain-limited IX-free,
24841.2 19,756,502 24062.2 19,
Total IX Unique IX,
19.6 4,389
19.7 5,511 0.3
306.8 54,188 1.0
75.8 35,650 43.7
76.8 7,539 10.9
303.0 34,961 148.3
27.8 10,106 4.4
523.6 88,644 194.8
Chan Svc Status City, State
D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY
D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT
D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
D32 DT LIC BOSTON, MA

116.2 87,658
139.6 30,561
File Number
BLANK0000218009
BLANK0000218026
BLANK0000218168
BLANK0000184710
BLANK0000120146
BLANK0000116396
BLANK0000105303
BLANK0000120642
BLANK0000079962
BLANK0000240454
BLANK0000080028
IX-free, after
28613.2 9,846,413
Unique IX, after
1.5 0
22.9 1,978
19.0 4,187
1303.6 216,263
0.5 0
65.2 16,806
0.0 0
0.0 0
116.2 87,658
139.6 30,561
File Number
BLANK0000221190
BLANK0000218026
BLANK0000184710
BLANK0000218009
BLANK0000117890
BLANK0000079962
BLANK0000080028
BLANK0000159940
BLANK0000237957
IX-free, after
24056.7 19,601,726
Unique IX, after
5.5 2,171
0.3 0
1.0 390
39.2 25,070
10.9 1,862
144.0 19,495
4.4 2,813
194.8 33,764
File Number
BLANK0000221190
BLANK0000218026
BLANK0000184710
BLANK0000218009
BLANK0000117890

Distance

111.
147.
127.
291.

=N REN ENe]
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WBOC-TV D32 DT LIC SALISBURY, MD BLANK0000079962 282.3
WHP-TV D32 DT LIC HARRISBURG, PA BLANK0000080028 244.7
WCCT-TV D33 DT LIC WATERBURY, CT BLANK0000159940 147.9
WPSG D33 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA BLANK0000218164 128.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
26247.3 20,039,260 24841.2 19,756,502 24062.2 19,603,897 24056.7 19,601,726 0.02 0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WZPK-LD D31 LD CP 19.6 4,389 5.5 2,171
WVIT D31 DT LIC 19.7 5,511 0.3 0 0.3 0
WTXF-TV D31 DT LIC 306.8 54,188 1.0 390 1.0 390
WGBX-TV D32 DT LIC 75.8 35,650 43.7 25,641 39.2 25,070
WBOC-TV D32 DT LIC 76.8 7,539 10.9 1,862 10.9 1,862
WHP-TV D32 DT LIC 303.0 34,961 148.3 20,096 144.0 19,495
WCCT-TV D33 DT LIC 27.8 10,106 4.4 2,813 4.4 2,813
WPSG D33 DT LIC 523.6 88,644 194.8 33,764 194.8 33,764
Interference to BLANK(0000221190 LIC scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WLIW D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY BLANK0000221190
Undesireds: WZPK-LD D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY BLANK0000218026 111.9 km
WVIT D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT BLANK0000184710 147.7
WTXEF-TV D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA BLANK0000218009 127.9
WGBX-TV D32 DT LIC BOSTON, MA BLANK0000117890 291.4
WBOC-TV D32 DT LIC SALISBURY, MD BLANK0000079962 282.3
WHP-TV D32 DT LIC HARRISBURG, PA BLANK0000080028 244.7
WCCT-TV D33 DT LIC WATERBURY, CT BLANK0000234071 147.9
WPSG D33 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA BLANK0000237957 128.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
26247.3 20,039,260 24841.2 19,756,502 24062.2 19,603,897 24056.7 19,601,726 0.02 0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WZPK-LD D31 LD CP 19.6 4,389 5.5 2,171
WVIT D31 DT LIC 19.7 5,511 0.3 0 0.3 0
WTXF-TV D31 DT LIC 306.8 54,188 1.0 390 1.0 390
WGBX-TV D32 DT LIC 75.8 35,650 43.7 25,641 39.2 25,070
WBOC-TV D32 DT LIC 76.8 7,539 10.9 1,862 10.9 1,862
WHP-TV D32 DT LIC 303.0 34,961 148.3 20,096 144.0 19,495
WCCT-TV D33 DT LIC 27.8 10,106 4.4 2,813 4.4 2,813
WPSG D33 DT LIC 523.6 88,644 194.8 33,764 194.8 33,764
Interference to BLANK0000221190 LIC scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WLIW D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY BLANK0000221190
Undesireds: WZPK-LD D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY BLANK0000218026 111.9 km
WVIT D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT BLANK0000184710 147.7
WTXF-TV D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA BLANK0000218009 127.9
WGBX-TV D32 DT LIC BOSTON, MA BLANK0000117890 291.4
WBOC-TV D32 DT LIC SALISBURY, MD BLANK0000079962 282.3
WHP-TV D32 DT LIC HARRISBURG, PA BLANK0000080028 244.7
WCCT-TV D33 DT LIC WATERBURY, CT BLANK0000234071 147.9
WPSG D33 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA BLANK0000218164 128.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
26247.3 20,039,260 24841.2 19,756,502 24062.2 19,603,897 24056.7 19,601,726 0.02 0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WZPK-LD D31 LD CP 19.6 4,389 5.5 2,171
WVIT D31 DT LIC 19.7 5,511 0.3 0 0.3 0
WTXF-TV D31 DT LIC 306.8 54,188 1.0 390 1.0 390
WGBX-TV D32 DT LIC 75.8 35,650 43.7 25,641 39.2 25,070
WBOC-TV D32 DT LIC 76.8 7,539 10.9 1,862 10.9 1,862
WHP-TV D32 DT LIC 303.0 34,961 148.3 20,096 144.0 19,495
WCCT-TV D33 DT LIC 27.8 10,106 4.4 2,813 4.4 2,813
WPSG D33 DT LIC 523.6 88,644 194.8 33,764 194.8 33,764
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Interference to BLANK0000240454 LIC scenario 1

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WLIW

WZPK-LD
WVIT
WIXF-TV
WGBX-TV
WBOC-TV
WHP-TV
WCCT-TV
WPSG

Service area

26247.3

Undesired

WZPK-LD D31
WVIT D31 DT
WIXF-TV D31
WGBX-TV D32
WBOC-TV D32

20,039,260

LD CP
LIC

DT LIC
DT LIC
DT LIC

WHP-TV D32 DT LIC

WCCT-TV D33
WPSG D33 DT

DT LIC
LIC

Chan
D32

D31
D31
D31
D32
D32
D32
D33
D33

2484

1
1
30
7
7
30

52

Svc Status
DT LIC

LD CP

DT LIC

DT LIC

DT LIC

DT LIC

DT LIC

DT LIC

DT LIC

City, State
GARDEN CITY, NY

HIGHLAND, NY

NEW BRITAIN, CT
PHILADELPHIA, PA
BOSTON, MA
SALISBURY, MD
HARRISBURG, PA
WATERBURY, CT
PHILADELPHIA, PA

File Number
BLANK0000240454

BLANK0000218026
BLANK(0000184710
BLANK0000218009
BLANK0000117890
BLANK(0000079962
BLANK(0000080028
BLANK0000159940
BLANK0000237957

IX-free,
24056.7

Unique IX,

5.5 2,

0.

J
o
0O LOWNOW

25,
1’
19,
2,
33,

after
19,601,

726

after

171

0
390
070
862
495
813
764

Distance

111.
147.
127.
291.
282.
244.
147.
128.

o~
3

O W Jwd wWwJw

Percent New IX
0.02 0.01

Interference to BLANK0000240454 LIC scenario 2

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WLIW

WZPK-LD
WVIT
WIXF-TV
WGBX-TV
WBOC-TV
WHP-TV
WCCT-TV

26247.3

WPSG

Service area
20,039,260

Undesired

WZPK-LD D31
WVIT D31 DT
WTXF-TV D31
WGBX-TV D32
WBOC-TV D32

LD CP
LIC

DT LIC
DT LIC
DT LIC

WHP-TV D32 DT LIC

WCCT-TV D33
WPSG D33 DT

DT LIC
LIC

Chan
D32

D31
D31
D31
D32
D32
D32
D33
D33

Terrain-limited

Terrain-limited IX-free, before
1.2 19,756,502 24062.2 19,603,897
Total IX Unique IX, before

9.6 4,389
9.7 5,511 0.3 0
6.8 54,188 1.0 390
5.8 35,650 43.7 25,641
6.8 7,539 10.9 1,862
3.0 34,961 148.3 20,096
7.8 10,106 4.4 2,813
3.6 88,644 194.8 33,764

Svc Status City, State

DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY

LD CP HIGHLAND, NY

DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT

DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA

DT LIC BOSTON, MA

DT LIC SALISBURY, MD

DT LIC HARRISBURG, PA

DT LIC WATERBURY, CT

DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA

IX-free, before

File Number
BLANK0000240454

BLANK0000218026
BLANK(0000184710
BLANK0000218009
BLANK0000117890
BLANK0000079962
BLANK(0000080028
BLANK(0000159940
BLANK0000218164

IX-free,
24056.7

Unique IX,

0.

i
o
0 O WwWNO W

19,601,

25,
1,
19,
2’
33,

after

726

after
5.5 2,

171

0
390
070
862
495
813
764

Distance

111.
147.
127.
291.
282.
244.
147.
128.

~
3

O W JWwdwWwJwo

Percent New IX
0.02 0.01

Interference to BLANK0000240454 LIC scenario 3

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WLIW

WZPK-LD
WVIT
WIXF-TV
WGBX-TV
WBOC-TV
WHP-TV
WCCT-TV
WPSG

Service area

24841.2 19,756,502 24062.2 19,603,897
Total IX Unique IX, before
19.6 4,389
19.7 5,511 0.3 0
306.8 54,188 1.0 390
75.8 35,650 43.7 25,641
76.8 7,539 10.9 1,862
303.0 34,961 148.3 20,096
27.8 10,106 4.4 2,813
523.6 88,644 194.8 33,764
Chan Svc Status City, State
D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY
D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT
D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
D32 DT LIC BOSTON, MA
D32 DT LIC SALISBURY, MD
D32 DT LIC HARRISBURG, PA
D33 DT LIC WATERBURY, CT
D33 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before

File Number
BLANK0000240454

BLANK0000218026
BLANK0000184710
BLANK0000218009
BLANK(0000117890
BLANK0000079962
BLANK0000080028
BLANK(0000234071
BLANK(0000237957

IX-free,

after

Distance

111.
147.
127.
291.
282.
244.
147.
128.

~
3

O W JWwdbd wWJdo

Percent New IX
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26247.3 20,039,260
Undesired
WZPK-LD D31
WVIT D31 DT
WIXF-TV D31
WGBX-TV D32 DT LIC
WBOC-TV D32 DT LIC
WHP-TV D32 DT LIC
WCCT-TV D33 DT LIC
WPSG D33 DT LIC

LD CP
LIC
DT LIC

24841.

19.
19.
306.
75.
76.
303.

523.

o) 00 O 00 0 O ~J O

19,756,502 24062.2 19,
Total IX Unique IX,
4,389
5,511 0.3
54,188 1.0
35,650 43.7
7,539 10.9
34,961 148.3
10,106 4.4
88,644 194.8

603,897
before

0

390
25,641
1,862
20,096
2,813
33,764

24056.7 19,601,

Unique IX, af
5.5 2,
0.

25,
1,
19,
2,
33,

J
o
O VWO W

726

ter
171

0
390
070
862
495
813
764

Interference to BLANK0000240454 LIC scenario 4

before
603,897

before

0

390
25,641
1,862
20,096
2,813
33,764

File Number
BLANK0000240454

BLANK0000218026
BLANK(0000184710
BLANK(0000218009
BLANK0000117890
BLANK0000079962
BLANK0000080028
BLANK(0000234071
BLANK(0000218164

IX-free, af
24056.7 19,601,

Unique IX, af
5.5 2,
0.

25,
1,
19,
2’
33,

i
o
b O WO W

ter
726

ter
171

0
390
070
862
495
813
764

Distance

111.
147.
127.
291.
282.
244.
147.
128.

Percent New IX

0.02

O W Jwd W Jo

~
3

0.01

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WLIW D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY
Undesireds: WZPK-LD D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
WVIT D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT
WTXF-TV D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
WGBX-TV D32 DT LIC BOSTON, MA
WBOC-TV D32 DT LIC SALISBURY, MD
WHP-TV D32 DT LIC HARRISBURG, PA
WCCT-TV D33 DT LIC WATERBURY, CT
WPSG D33 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free,
26247.3 20,039,260 24841.2 19,756,502 24062.2 19,
Undesired Total IX Unique IX,
WZPK-LD D31 LD CP 19.6 4,389
WVIT D31 DT LIC 19.7 5,511 0.3
WTXF-TV D31 DT LIC 306.8 54,188 1.0
WGBX-TV D32 DT LIC 75.8 35,650 43.7
WBOC-TV D32 DT LIC 76.8 7,539 10.9
WHP-TV D32 DT LIC 303.0 34,961 148.3
WCCT-TV D33 DT LIC 27.8 10,106 4.4
WPSG D33 DT LIC 523.6 88,644 194.8
Interference to proposal scenario 1
3.98% interference received
Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WZPK-LD D31 LD CP HIGHLAND, NY
Undesireds: WEDH D30 DT LIC HARTFORD, CT
WYNB-LD D30 LD LIC ELLENVILLE, NY
WNJJ-LD D30 LD LIC NEW YORK, NY
WVIT D31 DT LIC NEW BRITAIN, CT
WSKG-TV D31 DT LIC BINGHAMTON, NY
WNCE-CD D31 DC LIC GLENS FALLS, NY
WHTV-LD D31+ LD LIC New York, NY
WTXF-TV D31 DT LIC PHILADELPHIA, PA
WLIW D32 DT LIC GARDEN CITY, NY
W32EI-D D32- LD LIC PORT JERVIS, NY
WSRG-LD D32 LD CP Scranton, PA
Service area Terrain-limited
7742.9 973,541 6754.1 821,598 6503.9
Undesired Total IX Un
WEDH D30 DT LIC 0.3 0 0.0
WYNB-LD D30 LD LIC 61.7 10,426 12.3
WVIT D31 DT LIC 209.1 28,879 151.4
WSKG-TV D31 DT LIC 8.0 257 1.8
WNCE-CD D31 DC LIC 4.0 52 1.2
WHTV-LD D31+ LD LIC 16.1 1,618 1.8
WTXF-TV D31 DT LIC 36.5 3,783 17.2

IX-free
788,865

ique IX
0

1,407
19,054
128

0

11
1,468

File Number
BLANK0000218026

BLANK0000080371
BLANK0000116043
BLANK(0000194202
BLANK(0000184710
BLANK0000116396
BLDTA20100812ABN
BLANK(0000153808
BLANK(0000218009
BLANK0000221190
BLANK0000015198
BLANK(0000240348

Percent IX
3.70 3.98

Prcnt Unique IX

0.00 0.00
0.18 0.17
2.24 2.32
0.03 0.02
0.02 0.00
0.03 0.00
0.25 0.18

Distance

96.
30.
105.
96.
165.
175.
107.
213.
111.

147.

U W W WU 3o N
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The foregoing was prepared on behalf of Valor TV, LLC by Clarence M. Beverage of
Communications Technologies, Medford, New Jersey, whose qualifications are a matter of record with the
Federal Communications Commission. The statements herein are true and correct of his own knowledge,
except such statements made on information and belief, and as to these statements she believes them to be true

and correct.

&2

Clarence M. Beverage
for Communications Technologies
Medford, New Jersey
March 22, 2024
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